

SLP(Crl.)No. 1102 OF 2003
ITEM No.57

Court No. 9

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1102/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 08/07/2002 in CRLM 13417/02
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

OM PRAKASH VERMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and exemption from filing O.T. and
bringing on record and Office Report)

Date : 28/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....R
.SP2

Issue fresh notice.
Dasti, in addition, is permitted. List after service
is complete.

.SP1

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(KANWAL SINGH)
COURT MASTER